
April May June July August September October November December January Febuary March

£34,000.00 £27,190.78 £16,968.00 £13,375.22 £8,071.58 £10,737.94 £12,722.30 £16,874.20 £9,272.10 £10,576.00 £15,987.90 £23,211.80

£8,000.00 £12,000.00 £10,500.00 £3,000.00 £10,000.00 £15,000.00
£3,000.00 £3,000.00

£5,000.00 £5,000.00 £5,000.00 £4,000.00 £5,000.00 £6,250.00 £4,000.00 £4,000.00 £6,500.00
£5,000.00 £15,000.00 £8,000.00 £15,000.00 £12,000.00 £12,500.00

£2,500.00 £6,000.00 £11,000.00 £10,000.00
£7,000.00 £15,000.00 £12,500.00 £7,500.00

£20,000.00 £8,500.00 £3,500.00 £6,500.00 £5,500.00 £6,000.00 £11,000.00 £12,600.00
£12,500.00 £10,500.00 £4,500.00 £2,000.00 £8,000.00 £13,500.00 £12,000.00 £14,500.00 £9,800.00 £3,500.00

£9,500.00 £8,500.00 £4,000.00
£13,150.00

£5,000.00 £8,000.00 £3,250.00 £3,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00

£32,500.00 £24,000.00 £30,000.00 £32,000.00 £38,000.00 £37,250.00 £48,650.00 £36,500.00 £46,250.00 £50,000.00 £51,800.00 £49,600.00

£2,550

Deposit

£2,550

Agent Fees

£750

£2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

£5,850.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00
£16,750

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£23,250

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£23,250

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£23,250

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£25,000

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£27,200

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£27,200

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£27,200

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£335 £465 £465 £465 £500 £544 £544 £544 £654 £654 £654 £654

£1,872.32 £2,622.9 £2,622.9 £2,622.9 £2,791.24 £3,021.6 £3,021.6 £3,021.6 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45

£18,957.32 £26,337.90 £26,337.90 £26,337.90 £28,491.24 £30,765.60 £30,765.60 £30,765.60 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

£65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50
£450 £325 £500 £500 £550 £500 £450 £500 £350 £450 £450 £525
£50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50

£500
Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Yearly 
accounts-

£3000
Directors Tax 

Returns-
£360

Total
£3,476.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

£5,336.40 £1,351.40 £1,526.40 £1,526.40 £1,576.40 £1,526.40 £1,476.40 £1,526.40 £1,376.40 £1,476.40 £1,476.40 £1,551.40
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent£150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150

£150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,488

(4xRevit 
4xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,753.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

£5000 £1,200 £1,200 £1,200 £2,400 £1,200
£1,000 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500

£7,603.50 £3,303.50 £2,103.50 £2,103.50 £3,453.50 £3,625.50 £4,825.50 £2,625.50 £3,625.50 £2,625.50 £2,625.50 £2,625.50
£18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00

£550.00 £850.00 £550.00 £2,200.00 £500.00 £500.00 £500.00 £500.00 £500.00 £850.00 £500.00 £500.00
£80.00 £400.00 £30.00

£648.00 £868.00 £968.00 £2,218.00 £518.00 £518.00 £518.00 £518.00 £518.00 £898.00 £518.00 £518.00 £9,226.00
£300 £50 £50

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30
£250 £15 £10 £50 £30 £12 £30 £18 £600 £12 £30 £15

£764.00 £229.00 £224.00 £314.00 £244.00 £226.00 £244.00 £237.00 £814.00 £226.00 £244.00 £229.00

£39,309.22 £34,222.78 £33,592.78 £37,303.64 £35,333.64 £35,265.64 £44,498.10 £44,102.10 £44,946.10 £44,588.10 £44,576.10 £44,636.10

£32,500.00 £24,000.00 £30,000.00 £32,000.00 £38,000.00 £37,250.00 £48,650.00 £36,500.00 £46,250.00 £50,000.00 £51,800.00 £49,600.00
£476,550.00

-£6,809.22 -£10,222.78 -£3,592.78 -£5,303.64 £2,666.36 £1,984.36 £4,151.90 -£7,602.10 £1,303.90 £5,411.90 £7,223.90 £4,963.90
£34,000.00 £27,190.78 £16,968.00 £13,375.22 £8,071.58 £10,737.94 £12,722.30 £16,874.20 £9,272.10 £10,576.00 £15,987.90 £23,211.80
£27,190.78 £16,968.00 £13,375.22 £8,071.58 £10,737.94 £12,722.30 £16,874.20 £9,272.10 £10,576.00 £15,987.90 £23,211.80 £28,175.70

  £34,000.00

£28,175.70

-£5,824.30

£0.00

£0.00

£28,175.70

£28,175.70

CASHFLOW FORECAST
MONTHS (year 2) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

April May June July August September October November December January Febuary March

INCOME
Capital £28,175.50 £29,290.15 £35,067.37 £40,974.59 £44,170.95 £49,337.31 £55,321.67 £55,323.57 £59,221.47 £60,775.37 £64,187.27 £69,861.17
Projects
twyford (Educational 
Re-fit and exspansion)
Total Fee £150,000

£15,000.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00
st Jude's (Educational 
Re-fit)
Total Fee £75,000
Wafra Tower 
(Residential 60 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £145,000

£6,500.00 £1,500.00
Lee Park (Science lab)
Total Fee £225,000

£7,500.00 £13,500.00 £13,500.00 £13,750.00 £13,500.00
Nock Estate 
(Residential 6 House 
units)
Total Fee £50,000

Bennett Manor & 
estates (Residential 
Manor house)
Total Fee £200,000

£7,500.00 £7,500.00 £7,500.00 £13,500.00
Gupta Heights 
(Residential 85 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £200,000

£6,500.00 £6,500.00 £6,500.00 £6,500.00
Anna Estate 
(Residential 12 House 
units)
Total Fee £85,000

£3,500.00 £3,500.00 £3,500.00 £3,500.00 £5,500.00
Connor House 
(Residential 15 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £60,000

Brockham Road 
(Residential Extension)
Total Fee £25,000
London Road 
(Commercial)
Total Fee £100,000

£5,500.00 £15,500.00 £15,000.00 £12,000.00 £12,000.00
Lee Road £17,500.00 £7,500.00 £12,750.00 £7,750.00 £8,750.00 £2,750.00
Jakub Estate 
(Residential 12 House 
units)
Total Fee £85,000

£11,000.00 £11,000.00 £11,000.00 £13,000.00 £20,000.00
Nock Avenue 
(Residential 15 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £60,000

£9,500.00 £10,500.00 £12,500.00 £9,500.00 £9,500.00
Park Road £4,500.00 £3,500.00 £13,500.00 £3,750.00 £3,750.00 £3,750.00
Central road £13,750.00 £14,500.00 £20,000.00 £23,750.00
Total Income (fees) £50,000.00 £40,000.00 £39,500.00 £40,500.00 £40,500.00 £41,250.00 £44,500.00 £48,000.00 £46,500.00 £48,000.00 £50,250.00 £52,500.00
EXPENDITURE
PREMISES

Rent £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550

Council Tax or business 
rates

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

EMPLOYMENT £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00

Salaries and Dividends

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)
Employers pension 
contributions

£654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654

Employers National 
Insurance contribution
(13.8%) above £6,365

£3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45

Professional £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45

loan repayment and 
associated insurance

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

Insurance

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

RIBA Membership £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50
Travel £450 £325 £500 £500 £550 £500 £450 £500 £350 £450 £450 £525
CPD Training £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50
Legal Fees £1000 £2000

Accountancy and 
payroll 

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Yearly 
accounts-

£3000
Directors Tax 

Returns-
£360

Total
£3,476.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

BILLS £4,836.40 £1,351.40 £1,526.40 £2,526.40 £1,576.40 £1,526.40 £1,476.40 £3,526.40 £1,376.40 £1,476.40 £1,476.40 £1,551.40
Energy Bills Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

RentPhone Bills £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150
IT £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00

Licenses for Softwares

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Computers £2000 3000 £1,200

IT Support + Security £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500
Marketing £2,625.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £4,612.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £5,612.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £3,812.50 £2,612.50
Website £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00

Advertising £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £2,000.00 £4,200.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £3,000.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00

Marketing Stationery £80.00 £400.00 £30.00
Office supplies £1,348.00 £1,268.00 £2,418.00 £4,218.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £3,048.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £21,176.00
General Stationery £50 £50 £50

Printer Rental

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

Printer consumables £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30

miscellaneous £50 £15 £10 £50 £30 £12 £30 £18 £600 £12 £30 £15
TOTALS £314.00 £229.00 £224.00 £314.00 £244.00 £226.00 £244.00 £237.00 £814.00 £226.00 £244.00 £229.00

Total expenditure £48,885.35 £34,222.78 £33,592.78 £37,303.64 £35,333.64 £35,265.64 £44,498.10 £44,102.10 £44,946.10 £44,588.10 £44,576.10 £44,636.10

Total income £50,000.00 £40,000.00 £39,500.00 £40,500.00 £40,500.00 £41,250.00 £44,500.00 £48,000.00 £46,500.00 £48,000.00 £50,250.00 £52,500.00
£541,500.00

Net profit £1,114.65 £5,777.22 £5,907.22 £3,196.36 £5,166.36 £5,984.36 £1.90 £3,897.90 £1,553.90 £3,411.90 £5,673.90 £7,863.90
Bank Balance at start 
month

£28,175.50 £29,290.15 £35,067.37 £40,974.59 £44,170.95 £49,337.31 £55,321.67 £55,323.57 £59,221.47 £60,775.37 £64,187.27 £69,861.17
Bank Balance at end 
of month

£29,290.15 £35,067.37 £40,974.59 £44,170.95 £49,337.31 £55,321.67 £55,323.57 £59,221.47 £60,775.37 £64,187.27 £69,861.17 £77,725.07

Taxable profit

  
Bank Balance 
Start of year

£28,175.50

Bank Balance 
End of year

£77,725.07

Profit/Loss £49,549.57
Tax: 
Corporation 
Tax (Tax on 
profits 19%)

£9,414.41

Dividends Paid £30,000.00

Bank Balance 
after 
Corporation 
Tax & 
Dividends

£38,310.66

Bank Balance 
brought  
forward

£38,310.66

April May June July August September October November December January Febuary March

£34,000.00 £27,190.78 £16,968.00 £13,375.22 £8,071.58 £10,737.94 £12,722.30 £16,874.20 £9,272.10 £10,576.00 £15,987.90 £23,211.80

£8,000.00 £12,000.00 £10,500.00 £3,000.00 £10,000.00 £15,000.00
£3,000.00 £3,000.00

£5,000.00 £5,000.00 £5,000.00 £4,000.00 £5,000.00 £6,250.00 £4,000.00 £4,000.00 £6,500.00
£5,000.00 £15,000.00 £8,000.00 £15,000.00 £12,000.00 £12,500.00

£2,500.00 £6,000.00 £11,000.00 £10,000.00
£7,000.00 £15,000.00 £12,500.00 £7,500.00

£20,000.00 £8,500.00 £3,500.00 £6,500.00 £5,500.00 £6,000.00 £11,000.00 £12,600.00
£12,500.00 £10,500.00 £4,500.00 £2,000.00 £8,000.00 £13,500.00 £12,000.00 £14,500.00 £9,800.00 £3,500.00

£9,500.00 £8,500.00 £4,000.00
£13,150.00

£5,000.00 £8,000.00 £3,250.00 £3,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00

£32,500.00 £24,000.00 £30,000.00 £32,000.00 £38,000.00 £37,250.00 £48,650.00 £36,500.00 £46,250.00 £50,000.00 £51,800.00 £49,600.00

£2,550

Deposit

£2,550

Agent Fees

£750

£2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

£5,850.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00
£16,750

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£23,250

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£23,250

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£23,250

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£25,000

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£27,200

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£27,200

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£27,200

3x Directors - 
£42k 

(Yearly)
£3,500

(Monthly)

2x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£335 £465 £465 £465 £500 £544 £544 £544 £654 £654 £654 £654

£1,872.32 £2,622.9 £2,622.9 £2,622.9 £2,791.24 £3,021.6 £3,021.6 £3,021.6 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45

£18,957.32 £26,337.90 £26,337.90 £26,337.90 £28,491.24 £30,765.60 £30,765.60 £30,765.60 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

£65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50
£450 £325 £500 £500 £550 £500 £450 £500 £350 £450 £450 £525
£50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50

£500
Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Yearly 
accounts-

£3000
Directors Tax 

Returns-
£360

Total
£3,476.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

£5,336.40 £1,351.40 £1,526.40 £1,526.40 £1,576.40 £1,526.40 £1,476.40 £1,526.40 £1,376.40 £1,476.40 £1,476.40 £1,551.40
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent£150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150

£150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,338

(4xRevit 
3xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,603.50

Autodesk- 
£1,488

(4xRevit 
4xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£1,753.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

£5000 £1,200 £1,200 £1,200 £2,400 £1,200
£1,000 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500

£7,603.50 £3,303.50 £2,103.50 £2,103.50 £3,453.50 £3,625.50 £4,825.50 £2,625.50 £3,625.50 £2,625.50 £2,625.50 £2,625.50
£18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00

£550.00 £850.00 £550.00 £2,200.00 £500.00 £500.00 £500.00 £500.00 £500.00 £850.00 £500.00 £500.00
£80.00 £400.00 £30.00

£648.00 £868.00 £968.00 £2,218.00 £518.00 £518.00 £518.00 £518.00 £518.00 £898.00 £518.00 £518.00 £9,226.00
£300 £50 £50

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30
£250 £15 £10 £50 £30 £12 £30 £18 £600 £12 £30 £15

£764.00 £229.00 £224.00 £314.00 £244.00 £226.00 £244.00 £237.00 £814.00 £226.00 £244.00 £229.00

£39,309.22 £34,222.78 £33,592.78 £37,303.64 £35,333.64 £35,265.64 £44,498.10 £44,102.10 £44,946.10 £44,588.10 £44,576.10 £44,636.10

£32,500.00 £24,000.00 £30,000.00 £32,000.00 £38,000.00 £37,250.00 £48,650.00 £36,500.00 £46,250.00 £50,000.00 £51,800.00 £49,600.00
£476,550.00

-£6,809.22 -£10,222.78 -£3,592.78 -£5,303.64 £2,666.36 £1,984.36 £4,151.90 -£7,602.10 £1,303.90 £5,411.90 £7,223.90 £4,963.90
£34,000.00 £27,190.78 £16,968.00 £13,375.22 £8,071.58 £10,737.94 £12,722.30 £16,874.20 £9,272.10 £10,576.00 £15,987.90 £23,211.80
£27,190.78 £16,968.00 £13,375.22 £8,071.58 £10,737.94 £12,722.30 £16,874.20 £9,272.10 £10,576.00 £15,987.90 £23,211.80 £28,175.70

  £34,000.00

£28,175.70

-£5,824.30

£0.00

£0.00

£28,175.70

£28,175.70

CASHFLOW FORECAST
MONTHS (year 2) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

April May June July August September October November December January Febuary March

INCOME
Capital £28,175.50 £29,290.15 £35,067.37 £40,974.59 £44,170.95 £49,337.31 £55,321.67 £55,323.57 £59,221.47 £60,775.37 £64,187.27 £69,861.17
Projects
twyford (Educational 
Re-fit and exspansion)
Total Fee £150,000

£15,000.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00 £4,500.00
st Jude's (Educational 
Re-fit)
Total Fee £75,000
Wafra Tower 
(Residential 60 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £145,000

£6,500.00 £1,500.00
Lee Park (Science lab)
Total Fee £225,000

£7,500.00 £13,500.00 £13,500.00 £13,750.00 £13,500.00
Nock Estate 
(Residential 6 House 
units)
Total Fee £50,000

Bennett Manor & 
estates (Residential 
Manor house)
Total Fee £200,000

£7,500.00 £7,500.00 £7,500.00 £13,500.00
Gupta Heights 
(Residential 85 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £200,000

£6,500.00 £6,500.00 £6,500.00 £6,500.00
Anna Estate 
(Residential 12 House 
units)
Total Fee £85,000

£3,500.00 £3,500.00 £3,500.00 £3,500.00 £5,500.00
Connor House 
(Residential 15 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £60,000

Brockham Road 
(Residential Extension)
Total Fee £25,000
London Road 
(Commercial)
Total Fee £100,000

£5,500.00 £15,500.00 £15,000.00 £12,000.00 £12,000.00
Lee Road £17,500.00 £7,500.00 £12,750.00 £7,750.00 £8,750.00 £2,750.00
Jakub Estate 
(Residential 12 House 
units)
Total Fee £85,000

£11,000.00 £11,000.00 £11,000.00 £13,000.00 £20,000.00
Nock Avenue 
(Residential 15 Flat 
units)
Total Fee £60,000

£9,500.00 £10,500.00 £12,500.00 £9,500.00 £9,500.00
Park Road £4,500.00 £3,500.00 £13,500.00 £3,750.00 £3,750.00 £3,750.00
Central road £13,750.00 £14,500.00 £20,000.00 £23,750.00
Total Income (fees) £50,000.00 £40,000.00 £39,500.00 £40,500.00 £40,500.00 £41,250.00 £44,500.00 £48,000.00 £46,500.00 £48,000.00 £50,250.00 £52,500.00
EXPENDITURE
PREMISES

Rent £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550 £2,550

Council Tax or business 
rates

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

Included in 
Rent

EMPLOYMENT £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00 £2,550.00

Salaries and Dividends

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)

£32,700

3x Directors - 
£51k 

(Yearly)
£4,250

(Monthly)

3x Architects -
£39k 

(Yearly)
£3,250

(Monthly)

1x 
Technologist-

£30k 
(Yearly)
£2,500

(Monthly)

1x Part 2-
£26.4k 
(Yearly)
£2,200

(Monthly)

2x Part 1-
£21k 

(Yearly)
£1,750

(Monthly)

1x Office 
Manager -

£24k 
(Yearly)
£2,000

(Monthly)
Employers pension 
contributions

£654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654 £654

Employers National 
Insurance contribution
(13.8%) above £6,365

£3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45 £3,707.45

Professional £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45 £37,061.45

loan repayment and 
associated insurance

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

5 Year loan of 
£30,000-
£624.5

Insurance

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

Office 
insurance- £30

PII- £125
ELI- £15

Total
£170

RIBA Membership £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50 £65.50
Travel £450 £325 £500 £500 £550 £500 £450 £500 £350 £450 £450 £525
CPD Training £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50 £50
Legal Fees £1000 £2000

Accountancy and 
payroll 

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Yearly 
accounts-

£3000
Directors Tax 

Returns-
£360

Total
£3,476.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

Payroll-
£50.4

Pension-
£66

Total
£116.40

BILLS £4,836.40 £1,351.40 £1,526.40 £2,526.40 £1,576.40 £1,526.40 £1,476.40 £3,526.40 £1,376.40 £1,476.40 £1,476.40 £1,551.40
Energy Bills Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

Rent
Included in 

RentPhone Bills £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150 £150
IT £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00 £150.00

Licenses for Softwares

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860

(5xRevit 
5xAutocad)

Adobe- £120
Sketchup- 

£38.50
Lumion- £107

Total
£2,125.50

Autodesk- 
£1,860
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Computers £2000 3000 £1,200

IT Support + Security £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500 £500
Marketing £2,625.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £4,612.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £5,612.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £2,612.50 £3,812.50 £2,612.50
Website £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00 £18.00

Advertising £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £2,000.00 £4,200.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00 £3,000.00 £1,250.00 £1,250.00

Marketing Stationery £80.00 £400.00 £30.00
Office supplies £1,348.00 £1,268.00 £2,418.00 £4,218.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £3,048.00 £1,268.00 £1,268.00 £21,176.00
General Stationery £50 £50 £50

Printer Rental

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

£120 - A0 
Printer

£64 - Office 
Printer

Printer consumables £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30 £30

miscellaneous £50 £15 £10 £50 £30 £12 £30 £18 £600 £12 £30 £15
TOTALS £314.00 £229.00 £224.00 £314.00 £244.00 £226.00 £244.00 £237.00 £814.00 £226.00 £244.00 £229.00

Total expenditure £48,885.35 £34,222.78 £33,592.78 £37,303.64 £35,333.64 £35,265.64 £44,498.10 £44,102.10 £44,946.10 £44,588.10 £44,576.10 £44,636.10

Total income £50,000.00 £40,000.00 £39,500.00 £40,500.00 £40,500.00 £41,250.00 £44,500.00 £48,000.00 £46,500.00 £48,000.00 £50,250.00 £52,500.00
£541,500.00

Net profit £1,114.65 £5,777.22 £5,907.22 £3,196.36 £5,166.36 £5,984.36 £1.90 £3,897.90 £1,553.90 £3,411.90 £5,673.90 £7,863.90
Bank Balance at start 
month

£28,175.50 £29,290.15 £35,067.37 £40,974.59 £44,170.95 £49,337.31 £55,321.67 £55,323.57 £59,221.47 £60,775.37 £64,187.27 £69,861.17
Bank Balance at end 
of month

£29,290.15 £35,067.37 £40,974.59 £44,170.95 £49,337.31 £55,321.67 £55,323.57 £59,221.47 £60,775.37 £64,187.27 £69,861.17 £77,725.07

Taxable profit

  
Bank Balance 
Start of year

£28,175.50

Bank Balance 
End of year

£77,725.07

Profit/Loss £49,549.57
Tax: 
Corporation 
Tax (Tax on 
profits 19%)

£9,414.41

Dividends Paid £30,000.00

Bank Balance 
after 
Corporation 
Tax & 
Dividends

£38,310.66

Bank Balance 
brought  
forward

£38,310.66

Cash Flow Forecast - Year 1 Cash Flow Forecast - Year 2


